

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 70,43

FILED
MAY 3 1987

APR 10 1987

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Deputy Clerk

C
jpl

MARILYN CASBY,

Petitioner,

v.

WARREN DOUGLAS FLINT and
RITA FLINT, his wife,

Respondents.

BRIEF OF PETITIONER

ROBERT M. SUSSMAN, ESQ.
Suite 500
200 S.E. First Street
Miami, Florida 33130

COOPER, WOLFE & BOLOTIN, P.A.
700 Courthouse Tower
44 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33130
Telephone: (305) 371-1597

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
Introduction	1
Statement of the Case and Facts	2
Summary of Argument	4
Argument	
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DISMISSING CASBY'S COMPLAINT WHICH ALLEGED THAT BOTH A DIFFERENCE IN FLOOR LEVELS AND AN EXCESSIVE NUMBER OF PEOPLE COMBINED TO CREATE A DANGEROUS CONDITION ON FLINT'S PREMISES.	6
II. IF <u>SCHOEN V. GILBERT</u> MEANS THAT A STEPDOWN OBSCURED BY DIM LIGHTING, OVERCROWDING OR SIMILAR MATTER DOES NOT GIVE RISE TO LIABILITY, THIS COURT SHOULD RECONSIDER ITS DECISION AND OVERRULE <u>SCHOEN</u> .	11
Conclusion	15
Index to Appendix	16
Certificate of Service	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Ainsworth v. Continental Hotels Corp., 467 So.2d 386 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	9
Ashcroft v. Calder Race Course, Inc., 492 So.2d 1309 (Fla. 1986)	12
Auburn Machine Works Co. v. Jones, 366 So.2d 1167 (Fla. 1979)	12, 14
Bennett v. Mattison, 382 So.2d 873 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	12
Blackburn v. Dorta, 348 So.2d 287 (Fla. 1977)	12, 14
Connolly v. Sebeco, Inc., 89 So.2d 482 (Fla. 1956)	6
Geer v. Bennett, 237 So.2d 311 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)	6
Ins. Co. of N. America v. Pasakarnis, 451 So.2d 447 (Fla. 1984)	12
Jackson v. Frederick's Motor Inn, 418 A.2d 168 (Me. 1980)	9
Kolosky v. Winn Dixie Stores, Inc., 472 So.2d 891 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	1, 10
Kuehner v. Green, 436 So.2d 78 (Fla. 1983)	12, 13, 14
Kupperman v. Levine, 462 So.2d 90 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	7, 8
Northwest Florida Crippled Children's Ass'n v. Harigel, 479 So.2d 831 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	7
Post v. Lunney, 261 So.2d 146 (Fla. 1972)	11
Schoen v. Gilbert, 436 So.2d 75 (Fla. 1983)	passim

Taylor v. Tolbert Enterprises, Inc., 439 So.2d 991 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	12
Willis v. Byrd, 158 S.E.2d 458 (Ga.Ct.App. 1967)	9
Wood v. Camp, 284 So.2d 691 (Fla. 1973)	11,12
